



September 28, 2016

VIA EMAIL

William Schweiss

RE: Public Records Act Request Received September 19, 2016

Dear Mr. Schweiss:

This letter responds to your request for records under the California Public Records Act (Gov. Code §§ 6250 – 6276.48), received via email on September 19, 2016. You requested the following information:

1. *surrender the "Homeland Security requests." referenced by general manager. also provide the alluded to requesting homeland security agent//office/department contact info.*

In response to item 1, the District does not have records responsive to your request for "Homeland Security requests."

2. *provide copy of policy statement as to how LACSD abides with penal code sec 554.1(a) especially with respect to enforcement in public access area of bernina facility.*

In response to item 2, on August 31, 2016, the District provided to you a copy of Lake Arrowhead Community Services District Standard Operating Procedures regarding Facility Safety. The District does not have a "policy statement as to how LACSD abides with penal code sec 554.41(a)".

Therefore, we do not have any existing records to provide for your request.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in cursive script that reads "Kathleen Field".

Kathleen Field
Executive Assistant